TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Girling Hospice		11/20/2007	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Girling Health Care, Inc.	
Street Address:	4902 Grover Ave.	
City:	Austin	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	78756	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3023632	GIRLING HOSPICE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (512)480-5857

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 512.480.5757
Email: psaenz@gdhm.com

Correspondent Name: Paul Saenz

Address Line 1: 401 Congress Ave., 2200 Address Line 4: Austin, TEXAS 78701

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	A19091.10
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	pbs
Signature:	/pbs/
Date:	11/20/2007

TRADEMARK REEL: 003664 FRAME: 0791

900092395

Total Attachments: 1

source=Canon-23-South_LNotesMail_11202007-112555#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003664 FRAME: 0792

NOTICE OF NAME CHANGE

(effective November 19, 2007)

The name "Girling Hospice" has been changed to "Girling Health Care, Inc."

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003664 FRAME: 0793

RECORDED: 11/20/2007